by the lessors as hereinafter provided, shall be seven (7) years from the 

effective date hereof. The term of this option shall be one () year from 

the effective , date hereof, 

ARTICLE 5. Purchase Price. 

The purchase price for which the leseors agree to' sell the above des-

cribed property is the sum of 'Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($260,000.00)

1 

lawful money of the United States of America, payable as follows: 

$6,000.00 at the time this lease and option is executed; 

$14,000.00 on or before effective date hereof; 

$40,000.00 on or before one year from effective date hereof;